

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. Blacklock
County Administrator

Beth Gabor Manager of Public Affairs 625 Court Street, Room 204 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8195 • FAX (530) 666-8193 www.yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

November 23, 2011

Contact: Beth Gabor, Manager of Public Affairs (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

Yolo County Website Now Mobile

(Woodland, CA) – As more and more are going to the Internet from their mobile devices, Yolo County has converted its website (www.yolocounty.org) to bet compatible with the small screens of smart phones and tablets. Visitors to www.yolocounty.org can now use their mobile devices to view upcoming events and county press releases, visit the webpages of all county departments, and find specific resources for the community, businesses and visitors to Yolo County.

"It is important to us to utilize as many avenues available to us to connect with our residents and share information related to county programs and services," said Yolo County Board of Supervisors Chair Matt Rexroad. "With mobile access to the Internet now exceeding desktop computer-based access, it makes sense to convert our website so it is compatible with mobile devices."

The Yolo County website was updated in 2008 using the content management system of government website experts, Vision Internet. The mobile enhancement was also developed by Vision Internet.

###